The Keithley 6517B Electrometer/High Resistance
Meter is the worldwide research laboratory standard for
sensitive measurements. With over 60 years of low level
measurement expertise, Keithley electrometers provide
reliable measurements of current levels down to 10 aA
(10×10–18 A), charge levels down to 1 fC, and the highest
resistance measurements available up to 1018 Ω. The
6517B is also capable of measuring the largest voltage

11
6517B Electrometer/High Resistance Meter
Ordering Information
6517B Electrometer/High Resistance Meter
Supplied Accessories
237-ALG-2 Low Noise Triax Cable, 3-slot Triax to Alligator Clips, 2 m (6.6 ft)
8607 Safety High Voltage Dual Test Leads
6517-TP Thermocouple Bead Probe
CS-1305 Interlock Connector
Available Software
KICKSTARTFL-HRMA2 KickStart High Resistivity Application Software; Perpetual Floating License Option*
KICKSTARTFL-HRMA2-UP KickStart High Resistivity Application Software; Annual Maintenance License for extending the Perpetual
Floating License Option*
KICKSTARTFL-HRMA2-AN KickStart High Resistivity Application Software; 1 year Time-Based Floating License Option**
* Perpetual Licenses: The software can be used indefinitely; license does not expire but updates/support only available for the first 12 months. Support can
be extended by purchasing a maintenance license. If a perpetual license goes out of support, all features will be frozen to the last released version before the
support expired. The software will continue to work, but you cannot get any updates newer than the support expiration date.
• Maintenance Licenses – Apply to perpetual licenses only. Maintenance license is an extension license that extends the period of support of an original
perpetual license for 12 months.
** Time-based Licenses: The software can be used throughout the term of the license only. Software updates and support through the term of the license are
included. When the Time-Based license expires, all features will no longer work, but a new Time-Based license may be purchased.
Available Accessories
Test Fixture
8009 Resistivity Test Fixture
Scanner Cards
6521 Low Current Scanner Card
6522 Voltage/Low Current Scanner Card
Cables
6517B-ILC-3 Interlock Cable
7007-1 Shielded IEEE-488 Cable, 1 m (3.2 ft)
7007-2 Shielded IEEE-488 Cable, 2 m (6.5 ft)
7009-5 RS-232 Cable
7078-TRX-x Low Noise Triax Cable, 3-Slot Triax Connectors, x=3: 0.9 m (3 ft), x=10: 3 m (10 ft), x=20: 6 m (20 ft)
8501-1 Trigger Link Cable, 1 m (3.3 ft)
8501-2 Trigger Link Cable, 2 m (6.6 ft)
8503 Trigger Link Cable to 2 male BNCs, 1 m (3.3 ft)
8607 1 kV Source Banana Cables
Probes
6517-RH Humidity Probe with Extension Cable
6517-TP Temperature Bead Probe (included with 6517B)
Other
CS-1305 Interlock Connector
Datasheet
12
Adapters
237-BNC-TRX Male BNC to 3-Lug Female Triax Adapter
237-TRX-NG Triax Male-Female Adapter with Guard Disconnected
237-TRX-T 3-Slot Male Triax to Dual 3-Lug Female Triax Tee Adapter
237-TRX-TBC 3-Lug Female Triax Bulkhead Connector (1.1 kV rated)
7078-TRX-BNC 3-Slot Male Triax to BNC Adapter
7078-TRX-GND 3-Slot Male Triax to BNC Adapter, guard removed
7078-TRX-TBC 3-Lug Female Triax Bulkhead Connector with Cap
Rack Mount Kits